PASSAIC COUNTY ARBITRATION: CONTACT THE MAIN LINE @(973) 653-2910 x 24290 FOR ANY

PROGRAM-ID:
RUN-DATE :
RUN-TIME:

CVB0308
04/23/24
21:18:55

VENUE :
COURT:

PAS
LCV

PASSAIC
LAW CVL

PROCEEDING
CALENDAR

DATE
TYPE

05/02/24
AUTO ARBTN

PLAINTIFF
NAME

CARABALLO MARITZA
DOMINICK EDDIE L

ELLIS NICKOY

ESPINOZA BETZY

GUEVARA REGINA

GUEVARA WILFORD

HASAN IMRAN Z

MODOLA GIOVANNA

PATEL EVA

PEREZ RUTH

POLLARD ALICIA
SHIWNATH IVETTE
SOSA-RAMOS ESMIRITIN M
STEGALL BRIANA

VAZQUEZ JELANI

VAZQUEZ LOURDES
ZEPEDA-MARTINEZ MELVIN N

onl o e Y o ) o o o o e Y o e o e o e

DOCKET
NUMBER

-000375-22
-000332-23
-002273-22
-003527-23
-000280-23
-000280-23
-002606-22
-001752-22
-001112-22
-002367-22
-000375-22
-001233-22
-002726-23
-001752-22
-000375-22
-000375-22
-003057-22

AUTOMATED CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
CALENDAR INDEX -- PLAINTIFFS
05/02/24 TO 05/03/24

PG

WHRERPNONNRERRRDWDS DS SNDSRP

CASE
NUM

001
008
004
009
007
007
005
003
001
002
001
002
003
003
001
001
006

PROC
TIME

1000
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900

1000

1000
900

1000
900

1000

1000
900

CASE
TITLE

VAZQUEZ JELANI VS GEE-MUNIZ LA
DOMINICK EDDIE VS MENDILLO MI
ELLIS NICKOY VS GREENE MAURICE
ESPINOZA BETZY VS RANA MEGHAN
GUEVARA WILFORD VS PALOMINO D
GUEVARA WILFORD VS PALOMINO D
HASAN IMRAN VS QUINONES MILDRE
MODOLA GIOVANNA VS CP INSTALLA
PATEL EVA VS TAYLOR LINDA

PEREZ RUTH VS NJM INSURANCE GR
VAZQUEZ JELANI VS GEE-MUNIZ LA
SHIWNATH IVETTE VS PETERSEN RO
SOSA-RAMOS ESMIRITIN VS PEREZ
MODOLA GIOVANNA VS CP INSTALLA
VAZQUEZ JELANI VS GEE-MUNIZ LA
VAZQUEZ JELANI VS GEE-MUNIZ LA
ZEPEDA-MARTINEZ MELVIN VS PER

***x TF YOUR CASE HAS SETTLED PLEASE BE SO KIND AS TO UPLOAD A CONFIRMING LETTER TO E-COURTS
ARBITRATION STATEMENT OF FACTS SHOULD BE EXCHANGED 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE ARBITRATION DATE***

CONDUCTED REMOTELY VIA ZOOM OR TELEPHONE CONFERENCE*** ARBITRATION STATEMENTS WILL BE DUE ON THE DAY OF ARBITRATION (OR PRIOR TO)-THE
ARBITRATOR WILL PROVIDE AN E-MAIL ADDRESS ONCE CONTACTED VIA TELEPHONE OR VIA CLERKS NOTICE!

ARBITRATORS:

ASSISTANCE

PAGE: 1
REQUEST-NO: 01
REQUEST-DATE:

ATTORNEY
FIRM

DAVIS SAPERSTEIN & S
FUSCO & MACALUSO PC
BLUME FORTE FRIED ZE
SALOMON & AQUINO LLC
MATTERA MATTERA & ZI
MATTERA MATTERA & ZI
JEFFREY S. HASSON, P
ANDREW VENTURELLI, P
MONTANARI LAW GROUP
RAFF & RAFF LLP

DAVIS SAPERSTEIN & S
KUTTNER LAW OFFICES
PETER N. DAVIS & ASS
ANDREW VENTURELLI, P
DAVIS SAPERSTEIN & S
DAVIS SAPERSTEIN & S
DUNNE DUNNE & COHEN

AS SOON AS POSSIBLE!*** PLEASE NOTE ANY/ALL

JUDGE
NAME

ARBITRATOR
ARBITRATOR
ARBITRATOR
ARBITRATOR
ARBITRATOR
ARBITRATOR
ARBITRATOR
ARBITRATOR
ARBITRATOR
ARBITRATOR
ARBITRATOR
ARBITRATOR
ARBITRATOR
ARBITRATOR
ARBITRATOR
ARBITRATOR
ARBITRATOR

THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE
THE

04/23/24
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UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE ARBITRATION WILL BE

(1) KURTZBERG (2) GELFAND (3) GRAZIANO (HON. RET.)

08/01



PROGRAM-ID: CVB0302

TIS

AUTOMATED CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
CALENDAR MASTER -- ALL PARTIES

JUDGE ID
PARTY NAME

ARBO9
PS

PAGE:

REQUEST-NO:
REQUEST-DATE:

ARBITRATOR THE
FIRM/ATTORNEY NAME

01
04/23/24

PATEL EVA

TAYLOR LINDA

DELIVERY SERVICE PRO

JOHN DOES 1-10

GEICO INSURANCE COMP F

AMAZON

DF

DF

DF

DF

MONTANARI LAW GROUP
MONTANARTI

CONNELL FOLEY LLP
MORYAN

CONNELL FOLEY LLP
MORYAN

ATTORNEY REQUIRED

ATTORNEY REQUIRED

CONNELL FOLEY LLP
BROWN

COMMENTS: ARB SET PER DJD ORDER OF 02/02/24

SHIWNATH IVETTE

PETERSEN ROY A

MENVILLE CHRISTINE

JAIME DOE 1-5

ABC CORP 1-5

PETERSEN ELECTRIC

RUN-DATE: 04/23/24

RUN-TIME: 21:18:52 05/02/24 TO 05/03/24

VENUE: PAS PASSAIC

COURT: LCV LAW CVL

PROCEEDING DATE 05/02/24 PROCEEDING TIME AM
CALENDAR TYPE : AUTO ARBTN COURT ROOM PHONE

#/TIME DOCKET # CASE TITLE / CASE TYPE

#001 L -001112-22 PATEL EVA VS TAYLOR LINDA

0900 AUTO NEGLIGENCE-TORT GELFAND

AGE: 2 YR/00 MO FILED: 05/04/22 ADJ: 002 TRK: 2 DENO JURY

#002 L -001233-22 SHIWNATH IVETTE VS PETERSEN ROY

0900 AUTO NEGLIGENCE-TORT KURTZBERG

AGE: 2 YR/00 MO FILED: 05/17/22 ADJ: 001 TRK: 2 DENO JURY

DF

DF

DF

DF

KUTTNER LAW OFFICES
KUTTNER

ATTORNEY REQUIRED
ATTORNEY REQUIRED
ATTORNEY REQUIRED

ATTORNEY REQUIRED

973-785-8181
MICHAEL J
973-535-0500
JEFFREY W
973-535-0500
JEFFREY W
000-000-0000

000-000-0000

973-535-0500
TIMOTHY F

973-467-8300
ROBERT D
000-000-0000
000-000-0000
000-000-0000

000-000-0000

O'TOOLE COUCH & DELL 973-428-4433

DELLA ROVERE

COMMENTS: ARB SET PER DJD ORDER OF 03/28/24

MICHAEL



ARBO9

R

R

R

F

Ps

DF

DF

DF

DF

DF

DF

DF

PAGE: 2
REQUEST-NO: 01

REQUEST-DATE: 04/23/24
ARBITRATOR THE
FIRM/ATTORNEY NAME ATT. PHONE

ANDREW VENTURELLI, P 973-365-5858

VENTURELLI ANDREW
ANDREW VENTURELLI, P 973-365-5858
VENTURELLI ANDREW

STATE FARM 908-918-3000
LENNON JOSEPH W
STATE FARM 908-918-3000
LENNON JOSEPH W

ATTORNEY REQUIRED 000-000-0000

COMMENTS: ARB SET PER DJD ORDER OF 03/01/24

BLUME FORTE FRIED ZE 201-963-4711
GARCIA NORBERTO A
ALLSTATE INSURANCE C 908-623-2100
HUGHES CHRISTOPHT
ALLSTATE INSURANCE C 908-623-2100
CHRISTOPHT
000-000-0000

HUGHES
ATTORNEY REQUIRED
ATTORNEY REQUIRED 000-000-0000

ATTORNEY REQUIRED 000-000-0000

PROGRAM-ID: CVB0302 AUTOMATED CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

RUN-DATE : 04/23/24 CALENDAR MASTER -- ALL PARTIES

RUN-TIME: 21:18:52 05/02/24 TO 05/03/24

VENUE: PAS PASSAIC

COURT: LCV LAW CVL

PROCEEDING DATE 05/02/24 PROCEEDING TIME : AM

CALENDAR TYPE : AUTO ARBTN COURT ROOM PHONE JUDGE ID

#/TIME DOCKET # CASE TITLE / CASE TYPE TIS PARTY NAME

§003 I -001752-22 MODOLA GIOVANNA VS CP INSTALLATIONS, 1IC MODOLA GIOVANNA  PF ANDREW VENTURELLI, P 973-365-5858

0900 AUTO NEGLIGENCE-TORT GRAZIANO STEGALL BRIANA
CP INSTALLATIONS,
ARIAS-CRUZ NIMROD E
JOHN DOE, 1-5

AGE: 1 YR/10 MO FILED: 07/18/22 ADJ: 002 TRK: 2 DENO: JURY: S

4004 L -002273-22 ELLIS NICKOY VS GREENE MAURICE ELLIS NICKOY R PF BLUME FORTE FRIED ZE 201-963-4711

0900 REINSTATED  AUTO NEGLIGENCE-TORT KURTZBERG GREENE MAURICE
CHEN-STRICKLAND SPRI R
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSUR F
JOHN DOE-RICHARD ROE F
ABC-XYZ CORP

AGE: 1 YR/06 MO FILED: 09/12/22 ADJ: 000 TRK: 2 DENO JURY: S COMMENTS:



PROGRAM-ID: CVB0302 AUTOMATED CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE: 3
RUN-DATE : 04/23/24 CALENDAR MASTER -- ALL PARTIES REQUEST-NO: 01
RUN-TIME : 21:18:52 05/02/24 TO 05/03/24 REQUEST-DATE: 04/23/24
VENUE: PAS PASSAIC
COURT: LCV LAW CVL
PROCEEDING DATE 05/02/24 PROCEEDING TIME AM
CALENDAR TYPE AUTO ARBTN COURT ROOM PHONE JUDGE ID ARBO9 ARBITRATOR THE
#/TIME DOCKET # CASE TITLE / CASE TYPE TIS PARTY NAME PS FIRM/ATTORNEY NAME ATT. PHONE
#005 L -002606-22 HASAN IMRAN VS QUINONES MILDRED HASAN IMRAN Z PF JEFFREY S. HASSON, P 201-928-0300
APNER JARED L
0900 AUTO NEGLIGENCE-TORT GRAZIANO MCKOY HERMAN DF ALLSTATE INSURANCE C 908-623-2100
HUGHES CHRISTOPHT
JOHN DOES 1-100 DF ATTORNEY REQUIRED 000-000-0000
JANE DOES 1-100 DF ATTORNEY REQUIRED 000-000-0000
ABC COMPANIES 1-100 DF ATTORNEY REQUIRED 000-000-0000
XYZ PARTNERSHIPS 1-1 DF ATTORNEY REQUIRED 000-000-0000
NEW JERSEY MANUFACTU DF ATTORNEY REQUIRED 000-000-0000
AGE: 1 YR/07 MO FILED: 10/18/22 ADJ: 001 TRK: 2 DENO JURY: S COMMENTS: ARB SET PER DJD ORDER OF 03/01/24
#006 L -003057-22 ZEPEDA-MARTINEZ MELVIN VS PEREZ JASON ZEPEDA-MARTINEZ MELV *PF DUNNE DUNNE & COHEN 201-998-2727
DUNNE FREDERICKR
*SPANISH INTERPRETER REQUIRED
0900 AUTO NEGLIGENCE-TORT GELFAND PEREZ JASON G DF PRB ATTORNEYS AT LAW 973-860-0555
PERLA PETER P
THE CITY OF PASSAIC DF PRB ATTORNEYS AT LAW 973-860-0555
PERLA PETER P
PASSAIC POLICE DEPAR DF PRB ATTORNEYS AT LAW 973-860-0555
PERLA PETER P
DEPARTMENT OF TREASU F DF ATTORNEY REQUIRED 000-000-0000
STATE OF NEW JERSEY F DF ATTORNEY GENERAL LAW 973-648-2500
TUCKETT HELLEN C
JOHN DOES 1-10 DF ATTORNEY REQUIRED 000-000-0000
JANE DOES 1-10 DF ATTORNEY REQUIRED 000-000-0000
ABC CORPS 1-10 DF ATTORNEY REQUIRED 000-000-0000
AGE: 1 YR/05 MO FILED: 12/08/22 ADJ: 000 TRK: 2 DENO: JURY: S COMMENTS:

*ACCOMMODATION REQUESTED



PROGRAM-ID: CVB0302 AUTOMATED CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE: 4
RUN-DATE : 04/23/24 CALENDAR MASTER -- ALL PARTIES REQUEST-NO: 01
RUN-TIME : 21:18:52 05/02/24 TO 05/03/24 REQUEST-DATE: 04/23/24
VENUE: PAS PASSAIC
COURT: LCV LAW CVL
PROCEEDING DATE 05/02/24 PROCEEDING TIME : AM
CALENDAR TYPE AUTO ARBTN COURT ROOM PHONE JUDGE ID ARBO9 ARBITRATOR THE
#/TIME DOCKET # CASE TITLE / CASE TYPE TIS PARTY NAME PS FIRM/ATTORNEY NAME ATT. PHONE
#007 L -000280-23 GUEVARA WILFORD VS PALOMINO DAVID GUEVARA WILFORD PF MATTERA MATTERA & ZI 973-595-6240
MATTERA NICHOLAS A
0900 AUTO NEGLIGENCE-TORT GUEVARA REGINA PF MATTERA MATTERA & ZI 973-595-6240
MATTERA NICHOLAS A
ARBITRATION CANCELLED PALOMINO DAVID DF LAW OFFICES OF WILLI 973-631-7300
HICKEY AMANDA
JOHN DOE I-V (A FICT DF ATTORNEY REQUIRED 000-000-0000
AGE: 1 YR/04 MO FILED: 01/30/23 ADJ: 000 TRK: 2 DENO JURY: S COMMENTS: DED 06/16/24
#008 L -000332-23 DOMINICK EDDIE VS MENDILLO MICHAEL DOMINICK EDDIE L PF FUSCO & MACALUSO PC 973-779-1163
ERCOLANO DAVID T
0900 AUTO NEGLIGENCE-TORT GRAZIANO MENDILLO MICHAEL DF HALL BOOTH SMITH, PC 201-614-6350
CORRUBIA KELLY P
JOHN DOE 1-10 DF ATTORNEY REQUIRED 000-000-0000
JANE ROE 1-10 DF ATTORNEY REQUIRED 000-000-0000
ABC COMPANY INC. 1-1 DF ATTORNEY REQUIRED 000-000-0000
AGE: 1 YR/03 MO FILED: 02/03/23 ADJ: 000 TRK: 2 DENO JURY: S COMMENTS:
#009 L -003527-23 ESPINOZA BETZY VS RANA MEGHANA ESPINOZA BETZY *PF  SALOMON & AQUINO LLC 973-278-1124
AQUINO MICHAEL N
*SPANISH INTERPRETER REQUIRED
0900 AUTO NEGLIGENCE-TORT KURTZBERG RANA MEGHANA DF HALL BOOTH SMITH, PC 201-614-6350
CHANEY CRAIG L
RANA AMIT DF HALL BOOTH SMITH, PC 201-614-6350
CHANEY CRAIG L
AGE: 0 YR/05 MO FILED: 12/22/23 ADJ: 000 TRK: 2 DENO: JURY: S COMMENTS:

*ACCOMMODATION REQUESTED



PROGRAM-ID: CVB0302 AUTOMATED CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
RUN-DATE : 04/23/24 CALENDAR MASTER -- ALL PARTIES
RUN-TIME : 21:18:52 05/02/24 TO 05/03/24

VENUE: PAS PASSAIC

COURT: LCV LAW CVL

JUDGE ID
PARTY NAME

ARB12

Ps

ARBITRATOR THE
FIRM/ATTORNEY NAME

1

REQUEST-NO: 01
REQUEST-DATE: 04/23/24

PROCEEDING DATE : 05/02/24 PROCEEDING TIME : AM
CALENDAR TYPE : AUTO ARBTN COURT ROOM :  PHONE

#/TIME DOCKET # CASE TITLE / CASE TYPE

#001 L -000375-22 VAZQUEZ JELANI VS GEE-MUNIZ LAWRENCE

1000 AUTO NEGLIGENCE-TORT GELFAND

AGE: 2 YR/03 MO FILED: 02/09/22 ADJ: 000 TRK: 2 DENO: JURY :

*ACCOMMODATION REQUESTED
04 01 2024 034 MOT EXCEPT CIRC: RET 04/26/24

VAZQUEZ JELANI

*SPANISH INTERPRETER REQUIRED
*PF

VAZQUEZ LOURDES

*SPANISH INTERPRETER REQUIRED
*PF DAVIS SAPERSTEIN &

POLLARD ALICIA

*SPANISH INTERPRETER REQUIRED
DAVIS SAPERSTEIN &

CARABALLO MARITZA

JOHN DOES 1-10

XYZ CORPS. 1-10

PROGRESSIVE GARDEN S

GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

COMMENTS :

*PF DAVIS SAPERSTEIN &

PF

DF

DF

DF

DF

DAVIS SAPERSTEIN &

ATTORNEY REQUIRED

ATTORNEY REQUIRED

S 201-907-5000
LUIS

S 201-907-5000
LUIS

S 201-907-5000
LUIS

S 201-907-5000
LUIS
000-000-0000

000-000-0000

COOPER MAREN NITSBER 732-362-3400

NICHOLAS J

LAW OFFICES CINDY L 973-324-0273

THEODOROST

1000 AUTO NEGLIGENCE-TORT-CONSOLIDATED CASE

ARBITRATION CANCELLED

AGE: 1 YR/08 MO FILED: 09/21/22 ADJ: 000 TRK: 2 DENO: JURY:

*ACCOMMODATION REQUESTED

PEREZ RUTH

*SPANISH INTERPRETER REQUIRED
KENNEDYS CMK LLP

NJM INSURANCE GROUP

PEREZ HECTOR

*PF RAFF & RAFF LLP

DF

DF

SOSA RAMOS ESMERITIN F DF

COMMENTS: DED 05/23/24

HALL BOOTH SMITH,

ATTORNEY REQUIRED

973-742-1917
STEPHEN T

908-848-6300
DANIELLA
PC 201-614-6350
JESSICA J
000-000-0000



PROGRAM-ID: CVB0302 AUTOMATED CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE: 2

RUN-DATE : 04/23/24 CALENDAR MASTER -- ALL PARTIES REQUEST-NO: 01
RUN-TIME : 21:18:52 05/02/24 TO 05/03/24 REQUEST-DATE: 04/23/24
VENUE: PAS PASSAIC

COURT: LCV LAW CVL

PROCEEDING DATE : 05/02/24 PROCEEDING TIME : AM
CALENDAR TYPE : AUTO ARBTN COURT ROOM :  PHONE JUDGE ID : ARB12 ARBITRATOR THE
#/TIME DOCKET # CASE TITLE / CASE TYPE TIS PARTY NAME PS FIRM/ATTORNEY NAME ATT. PHONE
#003 L -002726-23 SOSA-RAMOS ESMIRITIN VS PEREZ HECTOR SOSA-RAMOS ESMIRITIN PF PETER N. DAVIS & ASS 973-279-7246
DESOKY AHMAD L
* AUTO NEGLIGENCE-TORT-CONSOLIDATED CASE PEREZ HECTOR L DF HALL BOOTH SMITH, PC 201-614-6350
PETRASSI JESSICA J

ARBITRATION CANCELLED

AGE: 1 YR/01 MO FILED: 04/18/23 ADJ: 000 TRK: 2 DENO: JURY: S COMMENTS: DED 05/23/24



